10th European FWD User Group Meeting Prague, 2nd of October 2023

Date and venue

The EuroFWD UGM will be held in Prague on October 2, 2023 in conjunction with the XXVIIth PIARC World Road Congress (https://www.wrc2023prague.org/). The meeting will have a duration of at least 4 hours and may be longer in function of the number of presentations. More detailed information about the exact schedule and the venue will be sent to you soon. Typically, 25 to 30 minutes is allowed on the program for each presentation. The atmosphere is informal, and questions frequently come from the audience. Laptop and projection equipment will be provided for PowerPoint presentations.

Registration

Participants to the 10th EuroFWD UGM will have to register for participation. More detailed information about the registration process will follow later. Several options for registration will become possible:

- full registration for the XXVIIth PIARC World Road Congress,
- single day registration for October 2nd for the XXVIIth PIARC World Road Congress,
- registration for the 10th EuroFWD UGM only (fee to be determined).

Call for presentations

Informal presentations are solicited on all topics related to the Falling Weight Deflectometer, integrated data collection with other technology, back-calculation, equipment calibration and maintenance, and personnel training. If you have information to share, please send in a brief synopsis of your presentation (one paragraph maximum) to the following address: infoEuroFWD@brrc.be. Abstract deadline is June 20, 2023. Of course, you are welcome to the meeting, also without presentation.

Keeping you informed

Interested in attending the 10th EuroFWD UGM and/or XXVIIth PIARC World Road Congress? Drop us a line at address **infoEuroFWD@brrc.be** and we will keep you informed on the programme and the registration procedure for the 10th EuroFWD UGM.

EuroFWD board



Helge Mork (NTNU), helge.mork@ntnu.no Christina Plati (NTUA), cplati@central.ntua.gr Marko Čičković (Heller IG), marko.cickovic@heller-ig.com Josef Stryk (CDV), josef.stryk@cdv.cz Euro FWD UG web site: https://eurofwdug.eu/